Department of |, ...\ 0n S B
Design and
D 5 BULLETIN

Construction 17-007

Title MOBILIZATION
’ Approved: | ’
‘ﬂ 3/24/2017 / M tw}/{/d / / 3/24/2017

%rmes P.E. CWI Date Mohsen Zargarelahl, P.E. Date
Director, Specifications — Infrastructure Design Assistant Commissioner — Infrastructure Design

APPLICABILITY:
e This Specification Bulletin (SB) is effective for projects advertised on or after 4/17/2017.

SUPERSEDENCE:
e This SB supersedes the following SBs: NONE

ATTACHMENTS:
NONE

REVISIONS TO THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STANDARD HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS VOLUME 1 OF 2, DATED 8/1/15:

No Changes.

REVISIONS TO THE NEW YORK CITY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
STANDARD HIGHWAY SPECIFICATIONS VOLUME 2 OF 2, DATED 8/1/15:

All references contained below are to the New York City Department of Transportation Standard
Highway Specifications, Dated August 1, 2015. Said Standard Highway Specifications are hereby
revised as follows:

a) Refer to Pages 371 through 372, Section 6.39 — Mobilization, Subsection 6.39.4. PRICE
TO COVER;
Delete in its entirety the Subsection;
Substitute the revised Subsection:

1of2



Department of .
8 SPECIFICATION
Design and SErEIN S B

A Construction 17-007

Title: MOBILIZATION

6.39.4. PRICE TO COVER. Payment will be made by lump sum. The amount bid shall
include the furnishing and maintaining of any plant, services or other facilities noted under
“Description” to the extent and at the time the Contractor deems them necessary for his
operations, consistent with the requirements of this section and the contract. The amount
bid for this lump sum item shall be payable to the Contractor whenever he shall have
completed 5% of the work, provided the final contract price, which includes this item, is at
least 50% of the original price bid for the contract. For the purposes of this item, 5%
percentage of the work shall be considered completed when the total of payments earned,
not including the amount bid for this item, shall exceed 5% of the total amount of the
Contractor’s bid for the contract.

However, should the contract be terminated or it's term expire prior to completion of at
least 50% percent of the original price bid for the contract then the Contractor will be paid
a proportionate amount of this item based on the ratio of actual payments verified and
approved by the Engineer and paid to the Contractor to the original price bid for the
contract, plus any approved and registered change orders. Where the Contractor has
already received the original total payment for this item after completion of 5% of the work
and the contract has been terminated or expired prior to completion of at least 50% of the
original price bid for the contract, then any monies owed the City due to the above
specified reduction in payment will be withheld from monies owed the Contractor.

The amount bid for Mobilization shall not exceed four percent (4%) of the total contract
price, excluding the price bid for Mobilization, and in no case will payment under this item
exceed the original price bid for this item.

Payment will be made under:
ltem No. Item Pay Unit

6.39 A MOBILIZATION L.S.

(NO FURTHER TEXT THIS PAGE)

2 of2




